
 

 
           

Cir no: HBTATH /AC GR/19/25-26 Date: 12/11/2025 

 

GRADE 10 & 12 EXAM DATE SHEET 2025-26 

Dear Parents, 

This is to inform you that the Model Examination – I and II for Grades 10 and 12 will be conducted as 

per the schedule given below. These examinations are an important part of the academic program and will 

help students assess their readiness for the upcoming Board Examination 2026. All students are expected 

to prepare thoroughly and appear for the exams punctually and in regular school uniform. Attendance is 

mandatory for these examinations. 

1. PA2 - MOE Subjects – Grade X 

 

Day and Date Subjects 

17/11/2025 (Monday) Arabic Optional  

18/11/2025 (Tuesday) Islamic /Moral Science 

 

2. Model Exam - I (Grade X- Core Subjects) 

 

Day and Date Subjects 

24.11.2025 (Monday) Mathematics 

26.11.2025 (Wednesday) English 

28.11.2025 (Friday) Second Language 

04.12.2025 (Thursday) Science 

05.12.2025 (Friday) Artificial Intelligence 

08.12.2025 (Monday) SST 

 

3. Annual Exam (MOE subjects) & Model Exam II (Grade X - Core Subjects) 

 

Day and Date Subjects 

05.01.2026 (Monday) Arabic Optional  

06.01.2026 (Tuesday) Islamic /Moral Science 

08.01.2026 (Thursday) English 

09.01.2026 (Friday) Artificial Intelligence 

12.01.2026 (Monday) Mathematics 

14.01.2026 (Wednesday) Social Studies   

16.01.2026 (Friday) Second Language 

19.01.2026 (Monday) Science 

4. PA2 - MOE Subjects – Grade XII 

Day and Date Grade 12 - Science Grade 12 – Commerce 
17.11.2025(Monday) Islamic /Moral Science Islamic /Moral Science 
18.11.2025(Tuesday) Arabic Arabic 

 



 

5. Model Exam - I (Grade XII - Core Subjects) 

 

Day and Date Grade 12 - Science Grade 12 – Commerce 

24.11.2025 (Monday) Physics Accountancy 

26.11.2025 (Wednesday) IP/Biology IP 

28.11.2025 (Friday) PE PE 
04.12.2025 (Thursday) Chemistry Entrepreneurship 

 05.12.2025  (Friday) English English 

08.12.2025 (Monday) Maths Business Studies 

09.12.2025 (Tuesday) Multimedia/FND Multimedia/Marketing 

 

6. Model Practical Exam - (Grade XII) 

 

       Day and Date Grade 12 - Science Grade 12 – Commerce 

18.11.2025 (Tuesday) IP IP 

19.11.2025 (Wednesday) PE PE 

20.11.2025 (Thursday) Multimedia/FND Multimedia/Marketing 
 10.12.2025 (Wednesday) Chemistry / Physics / Biology (batch-wise) Entrepreneurship 
 11.12.2025  (Thursday) Chemistry / Physics / Biology (batch-wise) Business Studies 

 12.12.2025 (Friday) Chemistry / Physics / Biology (batch-wise) Accountancy 

 

7. Annual Exam (MOE subjects) & Model Exam II (Grade XII - Core Subjects) 

 

Day and Date Grade 12 - Science Grade 12 – Commerce 

05.01.2026 (Monday) Islamic/Moral Science Islamic/Moral Science 

06.01.2026 (Tuesday) Arabic Arabic 

07.01.2026 (Wednesday) Physics Accountancy 

09.01.2026 (Friday) IP/Biology IP 

12.01.2026 (Monday) Chemistry Business Studies 

14.01.2026 (Wednesday) English English 

15.01.2026 (Thursday) PE PE 

16.01.2026 (Friday) Multimedia/FND Multimedia/Marketing 

19.01.2026 (Monday) Maths Entrepreneurship 

 

Important Notes 

1. It is mandatory for all students to attempt these examinations. 

2. Grade 10 students: Admission to Grade 11 will be based on the percentage obtained in 

Model Examination – I. 

3. During the Model Examination period, students will be dispersed early at 11:30 AM (in line with 

KG dispersal) except the scheduled model practical dates. 

o OT students will be dispersed at 11:40 AM. 

o Parents may confirm return timing with the bus conductor. 

 

We wish All the Best to our students! 

Regards 

 

Principal 

Mariyam Nizar Ahamed 


